The proposed location within the General Commercial (C-2) Zoning District would
complement the surrounding community while providing necessary services to its
Members.

iii. The proposed location is not abutting a residential use.

B. All Medical Marijuana Collectives shall be a minimum of one thousand five hundred feet
(1,500’) from any public or private high school and a minimum of five hundred feet (500’) from
any park, community center, youth center, public or private child-care center, nursery school,
kindergarten, elementary, middle or junior high school, unless, following a public hearing, the

[...]

that it is highly improbable persons on, in or travelling to or from nearby schools, parks,
community centers, youth centers, or child-care centers would be able to view persons in,
entering, or leaving the Collective.

ii. Allowing the Collective to locate within one thousand five hundred feet (1,500’) of a
public or private high school or within five hundred feet (500’) of a park, community
center, youth center, public or private child-care center, nursery school, kindergarten,
elementary, middle or junior high school will not grant the Collective a special privilege